
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 

In the Matter of the Formal Complaint of 

Lewiston City Corporation against Rocky 

Mountain Power 

 

 

DOCKET NO. 17-035-21 

 

ORDER VACATING ACTION REQUEST 

 

  

ISSUED: July 28, 2017 

 

 

 On April 10, 2017, the Lewiston City Corporation made the Public Service Commission 

of Utah (PSC) aware of a dispute between itself and Rocky Mountain Power. 

 On April 11, 2017, the PSC issued an action request to the Utah Division of Public 

Utilities (Division), instructing the Division to investigate the dispute and recommend an 

appropriate course of action. The PSC established May 11, 2017 as the Division's response 

deadline, then subsequently stayed the action request in light of ongoing negotiations between 

the parties. 

 On July 27, 2017, the parties made the PSC aware that they had reached a mutually 

agreeable resolution of the dispute and would not seek adjudication.  

ORDER 

 Given the foregoing, the PSC vacates its April 11, 2017 action request to the Division 

and places the parties on notice that it will take no further action regarding the information filed 

by Lewiston City Corporation on April 10, 2017. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 28, 2017. 

/s/ Jennie T. Jonsson 

Administrative Law Judge 

 

 Approved and confirmed July 28, 2017 as the Order of the Public Service Commission of 

Utah.      

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair  

 

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 

       

/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner 

 

Attest: 

 

 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 

Commission Secretary 
DW#295568 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I CERTIFY that on July 28, 2017, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 

upon the following as indicated below: 

 

By U.S. Mail: 

 

Mayor Kelly Field 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

Jonna Westover 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

Fizz Bodily 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

Stacey Prescott 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

Don Baldwin 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

Robert Martinez 

Lewiston City Corporation 

29 South Main 

PO Box 36 

Lewiston, UT 84320 

 

 

By Electronic-Mail: 

 

Julie Bergeson jbergeson@lewiston-ut.org 

Lewiston City Corporation 

 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 

customeradvocacyteam@pacificorp.com 

PacifiCorp 

 

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com) 

Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 

Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 

Megan McKay (megan.mckay@pacificorp.com) 

Eric Holje (eric.holje@pacificorp.com) 

Rocky Mountain Power 
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Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 

Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 

Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 

Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 

Division of Public Utilities 

 

By Hand-Delivery: 

 

Office of Consumer Services 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 

 

       __________________________________ 

       Administrative Assistant 
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